HAY RIVER MOBILE HOME PARK LTD.

Applicant/Landlord

- and -

DUSTIN FROEHLICH

Respondent/Tenant

ORDER

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED:

1. Pursuant to section 41(4)(a) of the Residential Tenancies Act, the respondent shall pay the

applicant rent arrears in the amount of one thousand four hundred forty dollars

($1440.00).

2. Pursuant to section 41(4)(b) of the Residential Tenancies Act, the respondent shall pay

future rent on time. 

DATED at the City of Yellowknife, in the Northwest Territories this 22nd day of March,

2011.